Eypris	s) Mail: E0 001 087 581 45 12/5/03
FORM PTO-1595 R' (Rev. 6-93) 12 - 1	7-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ned original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):. James R. Lundberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) IP-First, LLC 1045 Mission Court Freemont, CA 95054
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this desument is being filed together with a new.	application, the execution date of the application is: $\sqrt{2-3-03}$
A. Patent Application No.(s) CNTR.2196 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) / 0 7 3 0 7 0 3
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: James W. Huffman Huffman Law Group, P.C. 1832 N. Cascade Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80907 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature.	deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot true copy of the original document. James W. Huffman	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	next, attachments, and document: 2
17/2003 ECOOPER 00000053 10730703 Valid documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Trade	rded with required cover sheet information to: emarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014786 FRAME: 0143

Docket Number: CNTR.2196

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, IP-FIRST, LLC together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, with its principal office at 1045 Mission Court, Fremont, CA 94539, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said IP-FIRST, LLC its successors and a ssigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest in concerned, to the said IP-FIRST, LLC as assignee of my entire right, title and interest;

I ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to IP-FIRST, LLC its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to said IP-FIRST, LLC or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said IP-FIRST, LLC testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said IP-FIRST, LLC its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year:

TITLE OF INVENTION	DYNAMIC LOGIC REGISTER		
NAME OF INVENTOR	RESIDENCE (City, State)	SIGNATURE	DATE
James R. Lundberg	3401 Oakmont Blvd. Austin, TX 78703	J-2Wy	12/3/05

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014786 FRAME: 0144

Docket Number: CNTR.2196

On C3 10th 2003, before me, Stephanie M. J. Kurth, notary public, personally appeared the above named individuals personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

S. M.J. KURTH

Notery Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

FEBRUARY 25, 2008

PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE

After recording, return Assignment to:

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

ATTN: HUFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C.

1832 N. Cascade Ave., Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014786 FRAME: 0145